Article 2. Shares of An Binh Commercial Joint Stock Bank are offered to the public according to the 

following details: 

1. Type of shares: Common shares; 

2. Par value of shares: VND 10,000 (Ten thousand dong); 

3. Total number of shares offered: 310,511,028 shares (Three hundred ten million five 

hundred eleven thousand twenty-eight shares); 

4. Total value of shares offered at par value: VND 3,105,110,280,000 (Three thousand, 

one hundred five billion, one hundred ten million, two hundred eighty thousand dong); 

5. Distribution period: Within 90 days from the effective date of the Certificate of